

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7677/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRLA No.1000/1997, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

IBRAHIM ISMAIL BHATTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,AOR.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR.
Mr. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. S.Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions, which was
given on 13th February, 2012, Ms. Wahi has
submitted a report prepared by the learned

Advocate General for the State of Gujarat, along
with his forwarding letter dated 25th February,

2012, regarding the inconsistency in the two

-2- SLP(Cr1.)7677/11

custodial certificates which had been issued by
the jail authorities of Rajkot District Jail and
Ahmedabad Central Jail. A copy of the same
has been handed over to the learned advocate for
the petitioner. Let this matter stand over
till 12th March, 2012, to enable learned counsel
for the petitioner to take instructions on the

said report and for passing appropriate orders.

Let the reports produced in Court by Ms.

Wahi, be kept on record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar