

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 504/2012

IBRAHIM ISMAIL BHATTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant has been appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

We direct the Registry to provide soft copy of the record of the Trial Court to the counsel appearing for the parties.

We direct the respondent-State of Gujarat to furnish authentic translation of depositions of all prosecution witnesses. The authentic translation shall be filed on record and copies be supplied to the counsel for the appellant within a period of eight weeks from today.

If the counsel for the appellant is relying upon any other document(s) from the record, he will immediately provide the particulars of the said document(s) to the learned counsel for the respondent and the the respondent shall translate the said document(s) as well.

List on 6th December, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER